

MRCNS Registration & Licensing Fees

Year: April 1, 2024 - March 31, 2025

Application Fee (Initial Registration Only) \$50 (waived for Licensed RMs coming from another Cdn Jurisdiction)

Active-Practising (Clinical) Licence \$500

Active-Practising (Non-Clinical) Licence \$250

Provisional (Clinical) Licence \$500

Provisional (Non-Clinical) Licence \$250

Non-Practising Licence \$150

Student \$50

Provisional License (Temporary 3 Months or Less) \$150

Provisional Active Clinical (No More Than 12 Months) \$500

CMRE Examination Fee \$750

NSF Cheque \$50

MRCNS licence renewal is open February 1 annually. Renewal applications are due on or before March 1 annually.

Late Renewal (including late QAP reports)

Between March 2nd and April 1st \$50

After April 1st \$150

Payment Options:

- 1. Full amount payable on or before March 1st
- 2. Two equal instalments (March 1st and October 1st)

The Midwifery Regulatory Council of Nova Scotia accepts cheques, bank drafts and money orders in Canadian funds payable to the **Midwifery Regulatory Council of Nova Scotia**, Electronic Funds Transfer (**info@mrcns.ca**) and through our registration portal at mrcns.ca with your Credit Card.